TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
John Paul Dye		102/15/2004	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED KINGDOM
Gregory Walsh		01/23/2004	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Seattle Pacific Industries Inc.	
Street Address:	1633 Westlake Avenue North	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98109	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78205058	UNION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-622-4900

Email: kevinco@SeedIP.com
Correspondent Name: Kevin S. Costanza
Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 6300

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104-7092

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 920006.20053

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin S. Costanza

Total Attachments: 1 source=Union#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002833 FRAME: 0614

900007392

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mr. John Paul Dye, a British citizen having an address of 15 Market Square Waltham Abbey, Essex, EN9-LDS, United Kingdom, and Mr. Gregory Walsh, a U.S. citizen having an address of 2099 East 27th Street, Signal Hill, California 90806 (collectively, the "ASSIGNORS"), are the owners of record of U.S. Trademark Application Ser. No. 78/205,058 (the "APPLICATION") for the trademark UNION (the "TRADEMARK") for "clothing, namely, jackets, raincoats, sweatshirts, jerseys, shirts, blouses, pants, tights, shorts, hats, caps, sweatbands, headbands, gloves, belts, shoes, boots, socks"; and

WHEREAS, Seattle Pacific Industries Inc., a Washington state corporation having a place of business at 1633 Westlake Avenue North, Seattle, Washington 98109 (the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said TRADEMARK and ownership of said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration to them paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARK and the APPLICATION, including any registrations that issues therefrom; the goodwill in connection with the TRADEMARK; all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the TRADEMARK, the APPLICATION and/or any associated registrations; and the right to sue for and collect such damages.

JOHN PAUL DYE

John Paul Dye

15.2.04

Date

NOTARIZE HERE

GREGORY WALSH

RECORDED: 04/22/2004

Gregory Walsh

MELANIE LOPEZ
Commission # 1347036
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Mar 18, 2006

NOTARIZE HERE

Date

447928_1.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002833 FRAME: 0615